
FLAVIA® Creation 400™ 
drinks station

THE DRINKS STATION 
FOR YOUR EVERY MOOD

DISCOVER
THE FLAVIA®

EXPERIENCE
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Water filter ensures purified 
hot water 

Sealed Filterpack retains 
freshness 

Each pack contains its own 
built-in filter 

Brewed direct & pure
from pack to cup

Your delicious FLAVIA drink 

FRESH AND FUN,
NONE OF THE HASSLE

DIRECT AND PURE 
FROM PACK TO CUP

With it’s stylish, compact design, the FLAVIA® 
Creation 400™ drinks station is the perfect fit 
for any office:

                 
• Cutting edge design & styling.

• Even more delicious drinks.

• Intuitive and easy to use interface.

• 24 hours convenience.

• Coin operation and purpose built base 
 cabinet optional.

• Available plumbed in or standalone.

Our ingenious ‘Brew-by-pack’ technology uses individual 
mini Filterpacks of Freshground Coffee and Real Leaf Tea 
- foil sealed for absolute freshness until the moment they 
transform into delicious drinks.

Hidden inside each FLAVIA pack is a specially designed 
filter, pre-filled to contain just the right amount of coffee 
or tea for a single cup.

The uniquely designed FLAVIA drinks station brews  
direct and pure from pack to cup, giving you a perfect 
quality controlled drink every time.
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AN INSPIRED CHOICE..

FLAVIA MENU
FRESHGROUND COFFEES

... the FLAVIA® Creation 400™ drinks station freshly 
brews over 30 inspiring drinks to suit the diverse needs 
of everyone in your workplace. Exquisite  Freshground 
Coffees, fresh Real Leaf Teas , Wellbeing and Total 
Indulgence - whatever you like.

Smooth Roast - Well rounded, medium roast.
Mild Roast - A light and fruity blend. 
Colombia - Distinctive, single origin coffee.
Décaféiné - Well balanced, caffeine free choice.
Espresso Roast - A strong espresso kick.
Sumatra - Single origin, Sumatra coffee.
KENYAN DAWN™ - Sustainable, high quality, Kenyan coffee.
Hazelnut - Smooth, mellow, hazelnut flavoured coffee.
Rich Roast - Carefully roasted with a velvety body.
Italian Roast - A dark roast, with a hint of caramel & spices.

WELLBEING

TOTAL INDULGENCE

RASPBERRY SPARK™ - Invigorate Your Senses

Green Tea with Jasmine - Help Fight Free Radicals

Japanese Green Tea - Your Natural Health Booster

BLUEBERRY BALANCE™ - Your Uplifting, Protective Force

LEMON CALM™ - Your Soothing, Gentle Blend

REAL LEAF TEAS

English Breakfast - Traditional full flavour tea.
Earl Grey - With a classic aroma derived from Bergamot oil.
Royal Blend - Strong and invigorating.
Selection - A fine, light blend.
English Breakfast Decaffeinated - A mild leaf tea with the 
caffeine gently removed.

CREAMY TOPPING™ - Combine with any coffee for an 
individual FLAVIA Cappuccino, or with Choco for a gentle
Chococcino.

Choco - Drink alone for a rich hot chocolate or combine
with any coffee for a great Mochaccino.

MARS® Swirl - Combine with Choco for an indulgent
caramel MARS Swirl Chococcino or with any coffee for
a rich Mochaccino.

EXOTIC CHAI™ - Will lift your spirits with tantalising tastes
of cinnamon, clove and ginger. Combine with Creamy
Topping for an awesome Chai Latte.
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ABC

D

Base cabinet - 
Colour Options

Blue Cream Plum
Black

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION

DIMENSIONS

Drinks Station

Merchandiser:
4 column

6 column

Base Cabinet

A

C

D

252mm
9.9”

432mm
17”

517mm
20.5”

*

* A depth of 60mm/2.5” is needed behind the brewer for connectivity to mains 
   electrical supply and plumbed water.

Width Height Depth Other

384mm
15.1”
469mm
15.2”

415mm
16.3”
415mm
16.3”

437mm
17.2”
437mm
17.2”

930mm
36.6”

875mm
34.5”

620mm
24.4”

Weight = 9.7kg (21.4lb)

Paypod:B 90mm
3.5”

415mm
16.3”

369mm
14.5” Weight = 3.5kg (7.7lb)

Weight = 13.4kg (29.5lb)

Weight = 40.0kg (88.2lb)

GENERAL INFORMATION

Drink Volume Per Cup
160ml approx. (Standard drinks)

180ml approx. (Cappuccino - excluding foam)

Brewing Time (Regular Drinks)

Coffee 29 seconds, Tea 29s, Choco 23s, Cappuccino 52s

Filterpack Bin Capacity 
24

Drinks Station Weight
10.5 kg (standard drinks station)

Typical Drink Temperature (Regular Coffee - In paper cup)

84 °C / 183 °F

WATER SUPPLY
• Mains drinking water, 1 to 7 bar (15 to 100 psi).
• BS1010 15mm stopcock within 1m of drinks station.

POWER SUPPLY
• 230 Volts, 50 Hz, Max 5  Amps, 2m mains lead supplied.

CONSUMPTION
1520 W Heating Mode, 3.7 W Standby Mode

WRAS APPROVED

® 
FLAVIA, KENYAN DAWN, RASPBERRY SPARK, BLUEBERRY BALANCE, LEMON CALM, 

CREAMY TOPPING, MARS SWIRL, EXOTIC CHAI ©/™/® & designs MASTERFOODS 2006.


