

DISCOVER THE FLAVIA® EXPERIENCE

THE DRINKS STATION FOR YOUR EVERY MOOD











FLAVIA[®] Creation 400[™] drinks station













DIRECT AND PURE FROM PACK TO CUP

Our ingenious 'Brew-by-pack' technology uses individual mini Filterpacks of Freshground Coffee and Real Leaf Tea - foil sealed for absolute freshness until the moment they transform into delicious drinks

Hidden inside each FLAVIA pack is a specially designed filter, pre-filled to contain just the right amount of coffee or tea for a single cup.

The uniquely designed FLAVIA drinks station brews direct and pure from pack to cup, giving you a perfect quality controlled drink every time.



FRESH AND FUN, NONE OF THE HASSLE

With it's stylish, compact design, the FLAVIA[®] Creation 400[™] drinks station is the perfect fit for any office:

- Cutting edge design & styling.
- Even more delicious drinks.
- Intuitive and easy to use interface.
- 24 hours convenience.
- Coin operation and purpose built base cabinet optional.
- Available plumbed in or standalone.



AN INSPIRED CHOICE ..

... the FLAVIA[®] Creation 400[™] drinks station freshly brews over 30 inspiring drinks to suit the diverse needs of everyone in your workplace. Exquisite Freshground Coffees, fresh Real Leaf Teas, Wellbeing and Total Indulgence - whatever you like.

FLAVIA MENU

FRESHGROUND COFFEES

Smooth Roast - Well rounded, medium roast.
Mild Roast - A light and fruity blend.
Colombia - Distinctive, single origin coffee.
Décaféiné - Well balanced, caffeine free choice.
Espresso Roast - A strong espresso kick.
Sumatra - Single origin, Sumatra coffee.
KENYAN DAWN [™] - Sustainable, high quality, Kenyan coffee.
Hazelnut - Smooth, mellow, hazelnut flavoured coffee.
Rich Roast - A dark roast, with a hint of caramel & spices.

REAL LEAF TEAS

English Breakfast - Traditional full flavour tea. Earl Grey - With a classic aroma derived from Bergamot oil. Royal Blend - Strong and invigorating. Selection - A fine, light blend.

English Breakfast Decaffeinated - A mild leaf tea with the caffeine gently removed.





RASPBERRY SPARK[™] - Invigorate Your Senses Green Tea with Jasmine - Help Fight Free Radicals Japanese Green Tea - Your Natural Health Booster BLUEBERRY BALANCE[™] - Your Uplifting, Protective Force LEMON CALM[™] - Your Soothing, Gentle Blend





CREAMY TOPPING™ - Combine with any coffee for an individual FLAVIA Cappuccino, or with Choco for a gentle Chococcino.



Choco - Drink alone for a rich hot chocolate or combine with any coffee for a great Mochaccino.



MARS[®] Swirl - Combine with Choco for an indulgent caramel MARS Swirl Chococcino or with any coffee for a rich Mochaccino.



EXOTIC CHAI™ - Will lift your spirits with tantalising tastes of cinnamon, clove and ginger. Combine with Creamy Topping for an awesome Chai Latte.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION



Base cabinet -Colour Options



DIMENSIONS

		Width	Height	Depth	Other
A	Drinks Station	252mm 9.9"	432mm 17"	517mm 20.5"	*
B	Paypod:	90mm 3.5"	415mm 16.3"	369mm 14.5"	Weight = 3.5kg (7.7lb)
C	Merchandiser: 4 column 6 column	384mm 15.1" 469mm 15.2"	16.3"	437mm 17.2" 437mm 17.2"	Weight = 9.7kg (21.4lb) Weight = 13.4kg (29.5lb)
D	Base Cabinet	930mm 36.6"	875mm 34.5"	620mm 24.4"	Weight = 40.0kg (88.2lb)

* A depth of 60mm/2.5" is needed behind the brewer for connectivity to mains electrical supply and plumbed water.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Drink Volume Per Cup

160ml approx. (Standard drinks) 180ml approx. (Cappuccino - excluding foam)

Brewing Time (Regular Drinks) Coffee 29 seconds, Tea 29s, Choco 23s, Cappuccino 52s

Filterpack Bin Capacity 24

Drinks Station Weight 10.5 kg (standard drinks station)

Typical Drink Temperature (Regular Coffee - In paper cup) 84 °C / 183 °F

WATER SUPPLY

- Mains drinking water, 1 to 7 bar (15 to 100 psi).
- BS1010 15mm stopcock within 1m of drinks station.

POWER SUPPLY

• 230 Volts, 50 Hz, Max 5 Amps, 2m mains lead supplied.

CONSUMPTION

1520 W Heating Mode, 3.7 W Standby Mode

WRAS APPROVED

I FLAVIA, KENYAN DAWN, RASPBERRY SPARK, BLUEBERRY BALANCE, LEMON CALM, CREAMY TOPPING, MARS SWIRL, EXOTIC CHAI ©/™/® & designs MASTERFOODS 2006.

6